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MEMORANDUM

To

. $
. J ,,,,

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE

BUREAU OF CUSTOMS
A modernized and credlb^ customs administration that up}bids goodgo"manee a, bis among the cond3

"
.

,

FROM

ALL DISTRICT AND SUBPORT COLLECTORS
ALL CHIEFS, FORMAL ENTRY DIVISION
ALL FORMAL ENTRY DIVISION PERSONNEL
ALL OTHERS CONCERNED

H

SUBJECT

DATE

I*IASTER

Attached as Annex "A" is the list of the reference values of rice covering the
period of January 6,2025 - January 12,2025, per country of origin.

All import entries under the tariff headings provided in Annex "A" with declared
values falling below the reference values shall be released only when the Formal Entry
Division (FED) has reviewed and ascertained the accuracy of the declared value
pursuant to Section 707 of the Customs Modernization and Tariff Act.

The reference values indicated herein shall be updated on a weekly basis.

Any Customs official who fails to perform their function to review and ascertain
the accuracy of the declared value may be administrative Iy sanctioned in accordance
with existing customs and civil laws, rules and regulations.

For strict compliance.

ATTY. VENER S. BAQUIRA
Deputy Commissioner, AOC

.

.

SHIPMENTS OF RICE

January 6,2025

-

COPY

Copy Furnished: Office of the Commissioner

^60.6 ",,,,",.

Gate 3, South Harbor, Port Area, Manila I 018
+63 (02) 8705-6000. +63 (02) 8527-, 968 I WWWCustom, .go". ph I boc core, @customs. gov. ph
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ANNEX 'A, ,

REVISION ORDER No. : 355

REVISION ORDER DATED : 6 January 2025

Tariff

Heading

1,006

1006.30

2.2

REFERENCE VALUE FOR RICE

Us$ Per kg

Commodity Country of
Origin

Rice.

- Semi"milled or wholly milled rice, whether or riot polished or
glazed:

- - Glutinous rice:

1006.3030

MASTER

RICE

White Glutinous Rice 10%
Broken

White Glutinous Rice 10%
Broken

1006.3040

OPY

Horn Mali White Rice 100%
Grade B

1006.3050

Reference Value

1509 Steam Basinati Rice 2%

Pusa Steam Basinati Rice 2%

Pusa Brown Basinati Rice 2%

1121 Steam Basinati Rice 2%

Super Kernel White Basinati
Rice 2%

Super Kernel Brown Basinati
Rice 29"o

Phka Malis/ Phka Ruinduol
(Wet Season) 5% Broken

STX

VN

- - Horn Mali Rice:

TH

1006.30.60

- - Basinati Rice:

$0,719

$0,597

1006.3070

IN

IN

IN

IN

PK

PK

Fragrant Rice 5% Broken

Sen Kra Ob/Sen Pidao (Dry
Season 5% Broken SFX

$0.914

$0,825

$0,695

$0,671

$0.999

$0,964

$1,002

$0,899

. - Other Fragrant Rice:

VN

KH

KH

$0,578

$0,859
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ANNEX **A, ,

REVISION ORDER No. : 355
REVISION ORDER DATED: 6 January 2025

,

1006.3091

I'~ .a

- - Other:

- - - Parboiled Rice:

Parboiled Milled Rice 100% STX TH

REFERENCE VALUE FOR RICE

Us$ Per kg

Parboiled Milled Rice 5% STX

1-4ASTER COPY

1509 Parboiled Basinati Rice 2%

Pusa Parboiled Milled Basinati
Rice 2%

1121 Parboiled Milled Basinati
Rice 2%

Parboiled Milled Rice 5% Broken
Sri<

Super Kernel Parboiled Milled
Basinati Rice 2%

TH

MM

IN

White Rice 100% Grade B

Pathumthani Fragrant 100%
Grade B

$0,490

$0,485

$0,635

$0,447

$0,683

$0.628

$0,882

$0,462

$0.989

IN

1006.3099

IN

IN

PK

White Rice 5% Broken

- - - Other:

TH

PK

TH

White Rice 25% Broken

TH

VN

$0,500

$0.752

$0,490

$0,459

$0.474

$0,444

$0,452

$0,452

$0.419

$0,442

$0,427

MM

IN

PK

TH

VN

MM

IN
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AN N Ex "A"

REVISION ORDER No. : 355

REVISION ORDER DATED: 6 January 2025

.

REFERENCE VALUE FOR RICE

Us$ Per kg

JP . $^,^'

White Rice 25% Broken

Swama 5% Broken

Sharbati 2% Broken

White Rice 386 2% Broken

1006.40

MASTER ^;,,;^^"

1006.4090

Horn Mali A1 Super 100%
Broken

White Rice A1 Super 100%
Broken

PK

IN

IN

PK

- Broken Rice:

White Rice 100% Broken Rice

Fragrant 100% Broken A1 Super

. - Other:

TH

0,399

$0.426

$0.624

$0.619

TH

VN

PK

KH

$0,504

$0,388

$0,329

$0,362

$0.560
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Platts '
S&P Global

Qinmodity nsights

Rice Weekly
anuar 3,

Platts Weekly Rice Assessments ($/int)

Thailand - Lon Grain White Rice
100% Grade B
5% Broken

25% Broken
At Super 100% Broken

Thailand - ton Grain Parboiled Rice
Parboiled MDlled 100% STX
Parboil, d Milled 5% STX

Thailand -Lon Grain Fr. rant Rice
Horn Mali 100% Grade B IFOB FCU
Horn MaliAI Super 100% Broken
(FOB FCU
Pathumthoni Fragrant Too% Grade B
(FOB FCL)

Thailand. Lon Grain Glutinous Rice
White Glutinous 10% Broken (FOB FCU

Vietnam - Lon Grain While Rico
5% Broken
25% Broken
too% Broken
OM 5,515% Broken

Vi. tnam. Lon Grain F1a runt Rice
Fragrant 5% Broken

Vietnam - ton Grain Glutinous Rice
White G!unnous to% Broken IFOB FCU

Cambodi. . Lon Grain Fro rant Rice
Pille Mans Met Season) 5% Broken STX
IFOB FCL)
Sen Kra Oblory Season) 5% Broken STX
(FOB FCU

Fragrant 100% Broken A1 Super IFCB FCU LRE, ,coo
M an mar - Loin Grain Whit. Rico
5% Broken (FOB FCU
25% Broken
Bl a ER Broken IFOB FCL)

I. 9"

LRAACOB

LRA. .06

LRAEEOO

LRAFcoO

Price

500.00

490.00

452.00
388.00

LRAGCOO

LRAiBOO

Chang.

LRAkA, a

LRALA09

a 00

, 00
O. C. @

O 00

ago. o0

485.0o

LRA"coo

On Brim. r-Lon Grain Parboiled Rico
Parboiled Milled 5% STX IFOB FCL

India - Lon Groin White Rice
5% Broken
25% Broken
Too% Broken
Swama 5% Broken
She foali Steam 2% Broken FOB FCU

India . Lon Grain Parboiled Rice
Parboiled Milled 5% STX

India - Basinati Rica
1509 Parboiled Basinati 2% line FCL)
1509 Steam Basinati 2% (FOB FCLi
I\Isa Steam BasingRi 2% IFOB FCL)
Pusa Brown Basinati 2% IFOB FCU
Pusa Parboiled Milled Basinati 2%
(FOB FCL)
1121 Steam Basinati 2% IFOB FCU
1/21 Parboiled Milled Basinati 2%
(FOB FC

P. ki, tan - ton Grain White Rico
5% Broken
25% Broken

too% Broken

3882% Broken tFOB FCU

Pakietan - ton Grain Parboiled RICO
Parboiled Milled 5% Broken STX

P, kis, an . Basin. ti Rice
Super Kernel White Basingti 2% FOB FCU LPDiGee
Super Kernel Briown Basinati 2% IFOB FCU LRDJG90
Super KernelParboiled Milled Bagful ati 2% LPDKGoo
IF08 FC,
1/21 Steam BBS"an 2% FOB FCLl
1121 Parboiled Milled Basinoti 2%
(FOB FCL)

914.00

504.00

LRANC90

600
600

752.00

LRBA. 00

LRBDEOO

LRBEC. O

LRBAABe

0.00

O 00

71900

0.00

459.00

419.00
329.00
5,900

LRBFABO

Now available digitally on Platts Connect
Get access to this content

plattsconnect. spg!cbal. coin I ci. support@spglobal. coin

LREABae

O 00

-13 00

2000

BC 00

20.00

LREFBOG

578.00

LRH9BO,

LPEG. 90

597.00

LRCABe,

LRCBEOO

LRCCCOO

LRCDB9.

LRCES, 0

899.00

1100

WWW. spgloba!. corn/commodityinsights

63S. 00

LR"AGOo

LRHBE. O

LR"CIOG

859.00

.7.00

444.00

427.00
NA

426.00

624.00

560.00

LRCFGOO

O 00

474.00

4,200

33400

0.00

10.90

LRCGPoe

LRCGSOO

LRCJSOO

Linkage

LRCLGBB

5.00
700

NA

o Do

*900

M A S T E R C^;^,-^" '

Us-GulfLon GrainRieo
Us #2.4% Broken. Hard Mined
IFOB Lake CharlesI
Us #2.4% Broken. Hard Milled
IFOB Bulk NOLA)
Lis #I. Parboiled Milled a% Broken LR, E"00

Us *2. Paddy. 55170Yieid LRTFTOO

Southern Flour Quality BrokeniEx-worksl Ln, Glee
Southern Pet Food Qual, I>. Broken LRt"lee

IEx-works)

Us. Californian Medium Grain Rice
Us #I. 496 Broken IFAS FCL Oaklandj
Us "I. Paddy. 58/69 Yield IEx-works)

South America. ton Grain White Rice
Uruguayan 5% Broken IFOB FCU LRJABOG

Uruguayan 01imar 5% Broken (FOB FCL! LRJBB, 0

Argentine 5% Broken IFOB coo LRKAeee

Braz, Iian 5% Broken (FOB FCL) LRGAB, a

Braz. Iian 100% Broken 1.12 Grain BrokensjLneacoo
Parnguayan 5% Broken (FOB FCU LPLABOO

South America- ton Grain Parboiled Rice
Brazilian Parboiled Milled 5% Broken STX RPGCBoo
IFOB FCU
Uruguayan Parboiled Milled 5% Broken SIX Lineage
IFOB FCU

Itel . White Rice EUr/mai
Indica 5% Broken IEx-works)
Arbori0 596 Broken IEx, works)

West Africa - Lon Grain Parboibd Rice
Parboiled Milled 5% STX LP"RA

Basis: FOB bulk vessel. unless otherwise slated.0.00

4,700

0.00

0.00

O. Co

683.00

825.00
695.00

67100

628.00

LRC"See

LRC"Boo

* 5,0

-IE 00
+21.00

a 00

' 5 o0
S 00

LPDABO,

LRDDE00

LRDFG. O

LRDECOG

999.00

882.00

,52.00

399.0o
362.00

6,900

+ ' S 00

+500

UusGOB

LRTAHBe

LRIB"GB

,, 00

0.00

* 5.00

0.00

462.00

LRDLBOB

LRokoee

750.00

964.00

1002.00
989.00

699.00

0.00

81". 00

379.00
407.00

406.00

to44.00
99400

0.0,

LRT, "Be

LRIJlGB

0.00
CaO

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

. 2 UV

5.00

500

774.00

397.00

709.00

7,900

699.00
669.00
404.00

59900

0.00
o1 00

,. 00

0.00
0.00

Q 00

0.00
0.00

669.00

LRLB.

LRLCB

7,000

809.00
16,500

0.00

0.00

516.00

0.00
o Do

+ 2.00


